TOYOTA

apparel equipment

PARTS CATALOGUE

ADS012S SERIES
UNDER BED TRIMMING MACHINES

AISIN SEIKICO. LTD.

From- the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOGUE

1. This parts catalogue has been made up on basis of the date of OCTOBER 1989.
2. The order placed with an abbreviated part number is not acceptable.
Be sure to place an order with the full REF. NO. with parts name.
for ex.(correct) AU 128 E Supplementary tension ass'y

for ex.(wrong) 128 Supplementary tension ass'y

3. The parts are subject to change without prior notice.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



page
1. Machine BOdy Component Parts ................................. 2
2. Top Shaft, Needle Bar, Take-up Lever «ooooooerereeeeseeeeee 6
3. Presser Bar, Knee Lifter «c-reeeeeeeeerrmrierimmmminniiiiii 8
4. Vertical Shaft, Lower Shaft, Oil Lubrication ---eeereeeeeeeees 12
5. Feed Mechanism ---+-reeseeseeceseareoneans feresentasnrirenesainsasnaens 14
6. Automatic Reverse Feed «:-:r-r-scesersrrsrmrnmreninietieinineenennns 18
7. Thread THMMEr «-ccccccetrererereotornnmureirartetieeieerneesernennens 20
8 . ACCESSOIIES :+tetrreersrersreresnssceststiensasrsrerarenssnssensncsasasnns 22
9. Gathering EQUIPMENt  +++eserrreeresirnrmeeiiniiiiiiiinn 24
(Foot Peddle Type)
10. Gathering EQUIPMENt  ++rereeesessnneeesseinnnnieniinietininnecenns 2%
(Electro Magnetic Type)
11. Automatic Presser FOOt L|fter 4ssvevesecnenscenccennesesevesssoses 28
(Electro Magnetic Type)
12. Matsushita AC SerVO Motor ....................................... 30
13. Gauge Parts «--eeeseeeesememeeninniiiiii 32
14. Numerica| 'ndex Of Parts .......................................... 34

CONTENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. &M% (1) Machine Body Component Parts

m SC 971

SC 139
\% g 101 102

SR202 —®© @/

Hé/mz

©—— SC 392
103
SC 031 121 122
1%5, 109 108 107 SC 086
130(S8) 136 (S8)
131(S6) 134(S8.56)  137(S6)
132(s2)  135(S2) 138(S2)

SC130(S8.56)—gn,
$C129(52) ~

133(s2)

> /g——wg S8
< 140{36;
T 141(52)

SC 031 sco19A

From the library of: Superior Szewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. &% (1)

Machine Body Component Parts

RHEES dn &

REF NO.| PARTS NO. é PARTS NAME {g'r%
AU101 2111702-443 EEHr X — Bobbin winder lever
AU1L102C | 2111602-432-C | s6¥» < — Bobbin winder cover
AU103 2123511-211 by T hAI= Top cover
AU104G | 2111602-403-G | sh¥&EE G Bobbin winder ass'y
AU105A | 2111602-424-A | » 2 5¢BF Cam guide
AUIL06A | 2111602-427-A | sa¥s3E{EEh Bobbin winder hinge pin
AU107 2111702-423 FRA=Yyvy Rubber ring
AU108 2111602-428 kX Bobbin winder spring
AU109 2111602-429 BEY AR Cam spring
AUIL10F [ 2111602-245-F | fEGh» 4 Cam
AUll1l 2111702-444 v — Adjusting lever
AUIL12A | 2111601-254-A | Ik # x o Rubber plug

AUl13A | 2122501-264-A | iz
AUII4A | 2110901-305-A | 1 Ay —
AUL15A | 2111601-264-A | Ik * o8&

Rubber Plug
0il gauge window
Rubber plug

AU116C | 2111602-360-C | TFx#8@F () Bobbin thread tension ass'y
AUI117A | 2111602-311-A | k3 Thread guide pin

AUI118A | 2111602-319-A | >+ » Nut

AUILI9A | 2111601-229-A | AR 7 # Rubber plug

AU120C | 2111601-241-C | K€ v h 31— Thread take-up cover

AUI121A | 2123511-432-A | 7— 2742 B Back cover

AU122 2123501-435 T—2aW7 2w 7 Packing for back cover
AU123B | 2123505-232-B | Ef- v ¥ v 7 Packing for face
AUI124B | 2123511-231-B | @R
AU125B | 2121602-315-B | m#-c# &

Face plate
Thread guide

AU126A | 2110902-316-A | ;AR v &
AUI127D | 2110602-313-D | 56~ dh v iR
AU128E | 2111102-301-E | #§Bh%3F G
AU129 0252077-125 VS Y I A

Thread guide front

Thread guide right
Supplementary tension ass’y
Cable clip

AU130 2111761-277 BRI <S8 Switch board ass’y <S8)
AU131 2111751-277 BIEEHR <S6> Switch board ass'y <S6>
AU132 2111701-277 BEER <S2> Switch board ass'y <S2>

AU133 2111701-278
AU134 2111761-272
AU135 2111701-272

HERAR—¥— (82
BR{EAR » 2 X <(S8,56>
BYER » 2 2 (S

Spacer for switch board <S2>
Switch box <S8,S6>
Switch box <S2>

AU136 2111771-276
AU137 2111781-276
AU138 2111711-276
AU139 2123599-411
AU140 2123589-411

BESLv— 1+ (S8
BIES v — 1+ <S6)
BIEFL—t (S
eFALTLr— 1+ (58
EFATL— b+ (S6)

Switch plate <S8>
Switch plate <S6>
Switch plate <S2>
Model plate <S8>
Model plate <S6>

AU141 2123579-411 EFALTL—F (S2)
AU142 2111702-442 EfEY v 7

AUI143A | 2111601-418-A | AR—HY— R 27 ) o —
SC001B | 9013400-027-B | A7 Y a — Screw (M4 P=0.7)
SC019A | 9016700-029-A | # vy €V 7 A7 Y a — Tapping screw

Model plate <S2>
Pressure ring
Spacer screw

SCo031 9820412-479 TS ALARI Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7)
SC034 9870408-479 TI=ARZY a— Screw (M4 P=0.7)
SC086 9820408-467 TS ARIY 2 — Screw (M4 P=0.7)
SC129 9016200-042 Ty —fFxo Screw with washer (M3 P=0.5)
SC130 9016200-045 79 y—fFr Screw with washer (M3 P=0.5)

SC139 9016200-076 A7 Y a— Screw
SC390 9625404-776 VY59 by PRZ Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7)
SC392 9625506-776 V5w bty PRZ Y a— Screw (M5 P=0.8)

SC446 9016600-001 A7 Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7)
SC971 9721512-776 V5o by FPRZ Y a— Screw (M5 P=0.8)
SNO042 9172200-119 F v b Nut
SN067 9183300-107 > » b Nut

SR202 9080200-002 AbwFVVIE Snapring E

NHmHHHNHmmHH:AHn-HHHn-n-n-n-n-u—-cn:—-n—-.—-h-l-HH»—IHHHHHW:—IHH@HHO:H»—HHHHHb--n-uu-ov-a

From the library of: Superior éewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. &% (2)

Machine Body Component Parts

151

154

SC 380

163
164
S0 029
~. 166
I\ \% i

—160(S8)
161(S6.52)

o

R A
] |
| 169 :
] & 170|
I |
: e
: . @145
1711
1172 m
! R124
| 1
L__S¢735 ___

b5
e i
S('.3926/é E_SNO13

158(S8)
159(S6.52)

157
@ 156
&

From the library of: Superior Skwing Machine & Supply LLC




1. F&EBEF (2)

Machine Body Component Parts

RHUES & &
REF NO.| PARTS NO. d # PARTS NAME E)ET%
AU145 2111404-328 H=2H2x7YV vy Spring for bobbin presser 1
AU146A | 2111601-153-A | ~» FB{IC <(S8> Bed leg C 1
AU147A | 2111604-571-A | =7 & » b =_— A EfHE <S8> Magnet base block 1
AU148 2111604-574 =7 F v b N— 2FHEER (S8 Magnet base Stiffener 1
AU149B | 2111604-570-B | =27 % » F X— (@) <S8 Magnet base ass'y 1
AU150B | 2111604-573-B | R v =& (S8 Bobbin presser 1
AUI5S1A | 2111604-579-A | v -3— <S8> Lever 1
AUI152A | 2111404-327-A { 7 v > a v 5 < — Cusion rubber 1
AUI53A | 2111704-575-A | € v ¥ — () Sensor ass’y 1
AU154 0252037-126 r—nr84q Cable tie 6
AUI155A | 2111744-576-A | € v ¥ —F S5 4 » } Sensor bracket 1
AU156 0252297-142 75 73P Plug 3P 1
AU157A | 0252017-143-A | 75 7%+ » /3P Plug cap 3P 1
AU158 2111601-267 a—bFya (S8 Plug for bed hole 1
AU159 0252047-114 a—F7 v >a (52,56 Plug for bed hole 1
AU160B | 2111601-152-B | <~ MBI B <S8> Bed leg B 1
AU161A | 2210101-152-A | <= » b B B <S2,S6> Bed leg B 1
AUI162A | 2210101-151-A | <+ A Bed leg A 1
AU163 2111122-356 Sz vk Thread tension release pin 1
AU164 2111102-398 R AECVYHTAF Guide pipe 1
AU165 2111602-350 SRIAF GR) Thread tension unit 1
AU166B | 2111112-356-B | g A & v Thread tension release pin 1
AU167 2111102-358 HRIBAFEER D Screw (9/64) 1
AUI168E | 2110202-354-E | s2HR Y -<%k Thread take -up spring 1
AU169C. | 0252012-191-C | HR & v#B=& <(S2,S6> Bobbin presser 1
AU170A | 2112451-153-A | <~ MBI C <S2,S6> Bed leg C 1
AU171C | 0252012-193-C | v —HEuft{E <S2,S6> Lever holder 1
AU172B | 0252022-192-B | v 31— <S2,S6> Lever 1
AU173 2123523-111 iR Needle plate 1
AU174B | 2111403-120-B | # vk G&) Slide plate ass'y 1
AU175 1110301-522 "BIRKATY v 27 Slide plate spring 1
SCO011A | 9013600-005-A | R2Z Y a — Screw (11/64) 2
SC040 9016200-010 7y —ftx Screw with washer 2
SC198 9820616-467 A7) a— Screw (M6 P=1.0) 1
SC318 9015600-018 2y PRZ Y a2 — Screw (11/64) 2
SC380 9501508-276 £y PRAZ Y a— Screw (15/64) 1
SC554 9530801-479 AZ Y a— Screw (1/8) 2
SC735 9540816-279 AZY a— Screw (1/8) 2
SC771B | 9013400-021-B | A2 ¥ = — Screw (3/32) 2
SC926A | 9026900-030-A | RE+H A+ Screw (M8 P=1.25) 1
SC971 9721512-776 Y¥% o bEALL Screw (M5 P=0.8) 1
SN013 9420201-119 Al Nut 1
SW316 9030200-016 ATV ITT vy — Spring washer 2
SR036 9080100-030 7V TV Grip ring 1
SR124 9080100-024 Aty 7V C Snap ring C 1
S0029 8060100-029 O vvzy Rubber packing 1

5
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Top Shaft, Needle Bar,
2. J:% ® ﬁ'l'ﬁ ® EU@B@% Taﬁe-up Lever

SN 042 E%ﬁ.f

From the library of: Superior Ssewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. E#h - &HE - RUABR

Top Shaft, Needle Bar,
Take-up Lever

BHER | & B .

REF NO.| PARTS NO. & & PARTS NAME EIET%
AU201 2112004-260 FhF v/ (H) Top shaft rear bushing ass'y 1
AU202B | 2110604-140-B | k#h» 53 — GE) Top shaft collar ass’y 1
AU203F | 2110904-113-F | k#h 7 v o v 7 Top shaft center bushing 1
AU204B | 2122404-220-B | L#h~ » > v 78] (&) Top shaft front bushing ass’y 1
AU205A |2123502-131-A | KUA 25 v 7 Take-up lever crank 1
AU206B | 2210102-215-B | étiE27 S v 2787 » >+ — Needle bar crank washer 1
AU207B | 2110202-122-B | ¢t =< Needle bar side block 1
AU208A | 2111702-021-A | KOV'A G&) Thread take -up lever ass'y 1
AU209 2111602-115 ST v v rh - Plastic plug 1
AU210D | 2110202-113-D | #t#E~ » > v 27 £ Needle bar bushing upper 1
AU211B | 2111402-111-B | ¢t&& Needle bar 1
AU212F | 2110202-114-F |$tEE7 v~ v 7 TF Needle bar bushing lower 1
AU213 2110222-116 S Thread guide 1
AU214 2121002-116 K Needle bar thread guide 1
AU215 2110402-193 #tH#11 Needle #11 1
AU216B | 2111106-391-B | stEEiEshiR Retainer plate for oil wick 1
AU217 2110904-129 AR F - 0Qil adjusting rubber 1
AU218 2123504-125 7= b Felt 1
AU219 2110904-124 FEE Oil adjusting valve spring 1
AU220B | 2110904-123-B | #5hiA8A 0il adjusting valve 1
AU221A | 2110604-118-A | L7 5 7 Top shaft plug 1
AU222 2110904-127 TSIy — Washer 1
AU223 2123504-111 i Top shaft 1
AU224B | 2110604-152-B | "X I BERA 2 VY 2 — Hand wheel screw 1
AU225A | 2111704-151-A | ~X $ & Hand wheel 1
AU226B | 2111707-650-B | =7 & » +F &xA &£ — (GH) Magnet holder ass'y 1
AU227 2111707-643 a—Fifxz Cover plate 1
AU228 2111707-641 vy - Ga) Sensor board ass’y 1
AU229 1255208-149 V—F29 7 Clip 1
AU230A | 2111707-642-A | Zi&kr & — Sensor board holder 1
AU154 0252037-126 r—NE A Cable tie 1
AU231 2123506-312 A Wick 1
AU232 2111102-225 RKUAMmE) D Oil cut for thread take -up 1
AU233 2123506-354 =R Retainer plate for oil wick 1
SC018B | 9015600-030-B | € b A2 Y a — Screw (M6 P=1.0) 2
SC085 9820406-467 AZY a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 1
SCi121 9016200-020 AZY a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 1
SCi123 9016200-039 A2 Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 2
SC124 9016200-027 ARZY a— Screw (M3 P=0.5) 2
SC304 9015600-004 ty PRZ Y a— Screw (5/16) 1
SC384 9501602-276 ty FPRZ Y a— Screw (1/4) 2
SC387 9501604-256 AZY a— Screw (1/4) 1
SC394 9625606-776- Vo9yw bty bRV a— Screw (M6 P=1.0) 4
SC415 9255306-419 A7 Y a— Screw (M3 P=0.5) 3
SC536 9531507-276 AZ Y a— Screw (15/64) 2
SC716 9541604-256 AZ Y a— Screw (1/4) 1
SC735 9540816-279 AZY a— Screw (1/8) 1
SC776 9013400-026 AZ Y a— Screw (9/32) 1
SN042 9172200-119 > v b Nut ' 2
SWO006A | 9030100-006-A | 7 » = + — Washer 1
50021 9060100-021 oOvVvvy Rubber packing 1
SO113 9060200-013 FA4n—n Oil seal 1

From the library of: Superior éewing Machine & Supply LLC




. Presser Bar, Tension
3. A -k®B0 - BREFRMR (1) Release, Knee Lifter

SR202
$C260

310

SW072
309

304 i A
sC 326 Sw105 e \
‘ S0110

- - - —— - -

[ paiaetielindatbaibain R |

__."-n-_._‘

OB e e e e e

w
-
H

From the library of: Superior Ssewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. A -4wae - BEEJER (1)

Presser Bar, Tension
Release, Knee Lifter

BHER | & & .
REF NO.| PARTS NO. m PARTS NAME E)ET%
AU301 2123513-253 BEY=s FB Knee lifter rod 1
AU302 2111103-252 BEYY V2 Knee lifter link 1
AU303A | 2123513-258-A | E LYok Knee lifter connecting push rod 1
AU304 2122403-410 a4 (FE) Tension release ass'y 1
AU305 2121603-412 S A FEE = Retainer 1
AU306 2121603-256 EIE S P4 Knee lifter plate 1
AU307A | 2111103-414-A | R=nV A AT Y v Tension release spring 1
AU308A | 2111601-251-A |5l k% Y v 74k Knee lifter plate shaft 1
AU309B | 2121603-355-B (#f=t¥ 27 5 v 2 Presser bar lifter lever crank 1
AU310B | 2122503-351-B | #f =L % Presser bar lifter lever 1
AU311Q | 2111101-300-Q | A& 1 ~-2v (FHD Oil pan ass’y 1
AU312H | 2111101-311-H | &1 -2t Qil pan 1
AU313E | 2110601-312-E | A M sy v S Oli pan gasket 1
AU314E | 2110203-340-E | BEU4ESTHS (H) Knee lifter bracket ass’y 1
AU315C | 2110203-341-C | BB HS Knee lifter bracket 1
AU316 2111103-366 Hz EFE»X Knee lifter plunger 1
AUS317E | 2110203-342-E | BE24kE Knee lifter arm 1
AU318C | 2110213-303-C | B & Knee lifter pad 1
AU319 2111103-364 #z EifihoS X Knee lifter shaft spring 1
AU320 2111103-344 B B dle & Knee lifter controller 1
AU321A | 2111103-363-A | # x BV Knee lifter shaft 1
AU322 2111103-367 Bz by v Knee lifter shaft bushing 2
SC237A | 9015500-081-A | ¥+ » P AZ Y 2 — Pivot screw (3/16) 1
SC260A | 9018500-030-A | £H v FRZ Y a— Pivot screw (3/16) 2
SC286A | 9015500-117-A | € v FARAZ Y a— Pivot screw (11/64) 1
SC326 9015600-026 o PARAZ Y a— Screw (11/64) 2
SC367 9501208-256 2y PRZ Y a— Screw (3/16) 2
SC390 9625404-776 V5yyv bty PRZ Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 1
SC394 9625606-776 Vrytrtty bRZYa2-— Screw (M6 P=1.0) 1
SC732 9016400-023 A7 Y a— Screw (M8 P=1.25) 1
SC902 9580902-118 NALL L Screw (9/64) 1
SC914 9592002-159 hAg LA b Screw (15/64) 2
SC932A | 9024000-002-A | UAHE L b+ Screw (15/64) 1
SN040 9172500-104 F v b Nut 1
SNo041 9410125-107 F v b Nut 2
SN055 9027200-012 F v b Nut 1
SW072 9030100-072 7w — Washer 1
SW105 9030100-105 7y — Washer 2
SW219 9120300-418 Ty — Washer 1
SR202 9080200-002 AbyFVVYZE Snap ring E 3
SR216 9080200-016 Abw 7YV IZE Snapring E 1
SR203 9080200-003 Abw7VVYIE Washer 1
SO011 9060100-011 O vVvvzsy Rubber packing 1
SO110 9060200-010 A4 —n Oil seal 1

From the library of: Superior §ewing Machine & Supply LLC




Presser Bar, Tension

Release, Knee Lifter

A kOB - BEETBIFE (2)

SCo84

SR 212

341

340
SC517

/f;g 339

350 L S

352
351
SR244
SC394

O——— 35

349 é&a 3 ? fg' ‘?jss 35

-

SC391

o
(9]
o
N8
N o

SR 21&?@ | ®€\335 i / 329

4

=

—— 323

328‘-_§ -

SR213 ,
5&1
/ /
sC517 336 ’
. L~
From the library of: Superior é%wing Machine & Supply LLC



3. A - %0 B% - BEEITEE (2)

Presser Bar, Tension
Release, Knee Lifter

RHUES o #
REF NO.| PARTS NO. i % PARTS NAME ET%
AU323B | 2123503-205-B | L%V il * & Upper feed presser regulating screw 1
AU324 2123503-271 G ES TR Presser regulating screw 1
AU325 2111113-274 M=—iAE>r v + Presser regulating nut 1
AU326 2110903-213 iR Presser spring 1
AU327 2123503-226 i k72 Upper feed spring stopper 1
AU328A | 2123503-228-A | Ex&V -3Ix Upper feed spring 1
AU329A | 2123505-496-A | = L+ L3 — Upper feed lifter lever 1
AU330 2123503-268 EiES -k Presser bar support upper 1
AU331A | 2123503-211-A | #f=4% Presser bar 1
AU332 2123503-267 HESy v Presser bar bushing 1
AU333B | 2123503-262-B | ExxvV i Upper feed bar 1
AU334 2123503-386 EXyvae Upper feed collar 2
AU335A | 2123503-387-A | E3XV =2 o Upper feed collar shaft 1
AU336 2123523-220 FuES Presser foot ass’y 1
AU337A | 2123505-210-A | #{f=%& Presser bar support lower 1
AU338A | 2123505-283-A | L5V & Upper feed pin 1
AU339 2123503-284 EXvvv2s Upper feed crank 2
AU340 2123513-281 3%y Upper feed dog 1
AU341A | 2123503-282-A | E%Vv & Upper feed support 1
AU342A | 2123505-462-A | XV KkFe v ¥ Upper feed rock rod 1
AU343E | 2121602-518-E | &t#Emik » Oil stopper 1
AU344 2123505-502 MEF=4h GH Stitch pressing shaft 1
AU345 2111105-312 EVvYVvo Feed link 1
AU346B | 2123505-468-B [ &£V v 31— Upper feed lever 1
AU347 2123505-565 MW= vy @D Stitch pressing shaft bushing (F) 1
AU348 2121003-386 EXyae Upper feed collar 1
AU349B | 2123505-490-B | = L& () Upper feed lifter plate 1
AU350B | 2123505-396-B | &3 = {/EBhibs Upper feed lifter block 1
AU351A | 2123505-493-A | ExXVkE¥ 25 v2e 5 F Upper crank rod 1
AU352 2122405-560 BEHF=H 2 (8) Stitch presser cam ass'y 1
AU353A | 2123505-495-A | XXV L TF = » Vi Upper crank rod pin 1
AU354 2122405-565 BEW=ET » vy () Stitch pressing shaft bushing (R) 1
AU355A | 2123501-264-A | "Iz Rubber plug 1
AU356 2123502-184 T AVYH—=H—F Finger guard 1
SCO004A | 9013200-004-A | A2 Y a — Screw (11/64) 1
SC209A | 9015500-021-A | €A o b A2 Y a — Pivot screw (3/16) 1
SC240A | 9015500-085-A | €y P AZ Y a — Pivot screw (11/64) 1
SC391 9625505-776 V5o by PRI Y a— Screw (M5 P=0.8) 1
SC394 9625606-776 VY y bty PRZYa— Screw (M6 P=1.0) 2
SC400 9625408-776 Y7y by PRZYa— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 2
SC517 9531102-219 A7 Y a— Screw (11/64) 2
SC522 9531104-267 A2 Y a— Screw (11/64) 1
SC984 9721412-776 RERLTHEAL b Screw (M4 P=0.7) 2
SW017 9030100-017 T vy — Washer 1
SR212 9080200-012 AbyFVVYZE Snap ring E 2
SR213 9080200-013 AbwTVVIZE Snapring E 1
SR244 9070200-020 == FART7Y) v Needle bearing 1
S0034 9060100-034 QO vvz Rubber packing 1
SB052 9070400-008 =—Frmr—5— Needle roller 1
SP167 9050100-060 YRy bPFO VY Rivet round 1

From the library of: Superior'éewing Machine & Supply LLC




: Vertical Shaft, Lower Shaf
4. Irdh - T8 - #ABAR  Oj Lubrication

SC312 4(?1

From the library of: Superior 38wing Machine & Supply LLC



4. IL8h - Th - ShBAGR

Vertical Shaft, Lower Shaft
Oil Lubrication

RHES dh i
REF NO.| PARTS NO. i # PARTS NAME {ST%
AU401A | 2123506-147-A | L&A 141 7 Upper oil feed pipe 1
AU402A | 2111706-149-A | €= — 120 7 () Oil returning tube 1
AU403 2123506-428 MR 1 7EA Oil tube retainer 1
AU404 2123506-335 ME>7=1 1 Felt 1
AU405 2123506-424 MR 7= 1+F= Felt holder 1
AU406B | 2111136-110-B | A1 A v 7 (&) Qil pump body ass’y 1
AU407C | 2110206-116-C | A f v =X Xy b Magnet 1
AU408A | 2122406-144-A | &A1 121 F Lower oil feed pipe 1
AU409A | 2110206-346-A | v 1 » 7 &1 & Qil retainer 2
AU410 2110216-321 - X R Feed shaft wick 1
AU411A | 2110204-012-A | v+ — (&) Gear ass’y 1
AU412 2123504-242 YTy E Vertical shaft bushing upper 1
AU413B | 2110904-241-B | 3z Vertical shaft 1
AU414A | 2110204-243-A |8 T v > v 27 F Vertical shaft bushing lower 1
AUA415F | 2111104-211-F | Fig Lower shaft 1
AU416A | 2110204-214-A | TE T v > v 788 Lower shaft bushing rear 1
AU417 2123504-213 Thho v v 7eh Lower shaft bushing center 1
AU418 2111116-366 Tz =1 b Qil felt 1
AU419 2111401-264 & Rubber plug 2
AU420B | 2111404-212-B | T8h7 » > v 71l Lower shaft bushing front 1
AU421C | 2110606-233-C | &R 7V v 7 Oil adjusting spring 1
AU422B | 2110616-214-B | &4 ik il adjusting screw 1
AU423B | 2111704-310-B | = =2 V — 7 » 7 (#) Rotary hook ass’y 1
AU424B | 2110114-321-B | AL £ v {52,S6) AL bobbin 1
AU425A | 2111604-320-A | v (JH) <S8 Bobbin ass’y 1
AU426B | 2110604-301-B | K v ¥ —= Bobbin case ass’y 1
AU427B | 2110904-315-B | 7 v 72 ¥V 5+ — 7 — Hook retainer 1
SC085 9820406-467 A2V a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 1
SC131 9015600-031 2y PARZ Y a— Screw (11/64) 1
SC312 9015600-034 Ly PRZY a2 — Screw (M8 P=1.25) 1
SC327 9015600-027 tty PRZ YV a— Screw (15/64) 2
SC384 9501602-276 2y PRZ Y a— Screw (1/4) 7
SC385 9501603-256 ty PRZ Y a— Screw (1/4) 1
SC394 9625606-776 Y79 by PRIV a— Screw (M5 P=0.8) 2
SC522 9531104-267 AZY a-— Screw (11/64) 1
SC565 9013300-014 AZY a— Screw (11/64) 2
SC682 9541201-256 ARZ Y a-— Screw (3/16) 3
SW219 9120300-418 759 b7 v — Washer 1

From the library of: Superiorléewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. X0k (1) Feed Mechanism

SC394

@—sczee

SW229

532
SW 229

SC0018

528

536

From the library of: Superior Sléwing Machine & Supply LLC




5. Xhpk (1)

Feed Mechanism

amEs| & B .

REF NO.| PARTS NO. a % PARTS NAME ET%
AU5S01B | 2110305-160-B | 7 5 v 72 =2 » ¥ () Crank rod ass’y 1
AU502C | 2111105-140-C | AKFEE Y = » F G Crank rod ass’y 1
AU503 2111115-111 BV Ha Feed cam ass’y 1
AU504 2123505-412 XYy haey ¥ Upper feed cam rod 1
AUS05A | 2123505-411-A | E35Y » & Upper feed cam 1
AUS506 2110205-231 ZVvEhAaz A B/ Feed shaft bushing (F) 1
AUS07A | 2111105-282-A | = » F =i Hinge Pin 1
AUS08A | 2111105-314-A | XV Vv 78 A Feed link shaft A 1
AUS509 2123505-465 Ex5 v i Upper feed rock shaft 1
AU510 2123505-431 XV Upper feed rock arm 1
AU511A | 2121605-433-A | &tXV e v FE v Joint for needle feed rock link 1
AU512 2111105-318 %V RmEEB Feed regulator shaft B 1
AUb513 2140104-418 F—FFr—thT vk Feed regulator shaft B bushing 2
AUS14A | 2120704-231-A | TEh» 5 — Lower shaft collar 1
AU515 2123505-326 AT v v 7 Upper feed regulator shaft bushing 1
AU516A | 2123505-472-A | kx5 A2 Upper feed regulator shaft 1
AU517A | 2111407-551-A | REJV v -<i— Thread trimmer lever 1
AUS518A | 2123505-338-A | isgLv -2 7YV v 7 Feed regulator lever spring 1
AU519 2123515-535 ATV T T 92 Spring hook 1
AU520B | 2123505-529-B | ExX V&> -t % Spring 1
AU521 2123525-535 ARFYVVITT v 2 Spring hook 1
AUS522A | 2123505-536-A | X x#t & Spring retainer 1
AU523A | 2123505-357-A | ExXV £14 +v 1 Upper feed regulating dial 1
AU524D | 2123505-334-D | &L -3 — Feed regulator lever 1
AU525 2123505-352 EEVFALA YAV AR =Y — Spacer 1
AU526 2123505-350 EXV AL A2 Y a— () |Dial screw ass’y 1
AU527 2123505-358 B 8K Upper feedrate scale board 1
AUS528B | 2123505-348-B | 1 &3i& : BRI E Upper feedrate scale plate 1
AU529A | 2123505-515-A | E3%V fitieét Upper feedrate indicator 1
AU530A | 2123505-477-A | Ex5V Bffie v ¥ Upper feedrate regulating rod 1
AUS31F | 2123505-520-F | E26v #3s62s () Upper feedrate regulating plate ass’y 1
AUS532B | 2123505-510-B | - 3& : fitigst (A Walking feed stopper ass’y 1
AU533B | 2123505-344-B | 1 A $ » » F Gathering rod 1
AUS534B | 2123505-513-B | 1 ik § ftf&ét = » Vil Shaft 1
AUS535A | 2123505-518-A | A A S XA b w2 —=FFr o b Bracket 1
AU536 2123515-530 =R Y ~ ¢ (&) Gathering control dial ass’y 1
AU537B | 2123505-528-B | 1 3A § R + w -t —H#l Differential adjusting shaft 1
AU538A | 2123505-512-A | 1 +3A : fitigéte v ¥ Rod 1
AU539B | 2123505-470-B | k3% v Asne: &) Upper feed regulator 1
SC001B | 9013400-027-B | A2 ¥ a — Screw (M4 P=0.7) 2
SC034 9870408-479 A2 Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 5
SC266 9015500-133 ECHy PRZY a— Pivot screw 1
SC286A | 9015500-117-A | E#H oy PR 27 Y a — Pivot Screw 1
SC316 9015600-016 AZY a— Screw (3/16) 1
SC329 9015600-028 AZY a— Screw 2
SC336 8026900-006 AZ Y a— Screw 1
SC384 9501602-276 AZY a— Screw (1/4) 4
SC391 9625505-776 V5o bty PRI Y a— Screw (M5 P=0.8) 1
SC394 9625606-776 VYo by PARZ ) a— Screw (M6 P=1.0) 4
SC519 9531102-256 AZY a— Screw (11/64) 6
SC678 9541111-207 AZY a— Screw (11/64) 1
SC714 9541507-263 AZ Y a— Screw (1/8) 1
SC903 9581201-456 ay:: L Screw (3/16) 1
SC931 9581203-947 Vay:: L Screw (3/16) 1
SN043 9172600-119 > v b Nut 2
SW229 9030100-229 759 b7 v — W asher 3
SW307B | 9030300-007-B | v =— 77 v >+ — Wave washer 1
SR207 9080200-007 Abw7VVZE Snap ring E 1
S0001 9060100-001 O Vvvrsy Rubber packing 2
S0038 9060100-038 o vv7s Rubber packing 1

15
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. X0pBAE (2) Feed Mechanism

542

SO007
543

544

SC503

142
W 4 565
550

“B—sc327

,
1
|
|
'
'
]
[}
)

~\ \
SC086

A\

@—SC3275C374 sc113
O—is2

<

558 546

562 ”’L: 547
506 /Q)/%— 43
@ SC903 /

5C692

é——SC 327

From the library of: Superior éeewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. XhE® (2)

Feed Mechanism

RU#ES & #
REF NO.| PARTS NO. & % PARTS NAME {g"r%
AU540B | 2110205-204-B | X b A=~ (E) - 8liding block ass’y 1
AU541C | 2110305-261-C | E T b B8 Feed lifting bell arm 1
AU542 2123505-335 buit AN PR Feed regulator lever shaft 1
AUS5S43A | 2123505-308-A | &k (E) Feed regulator lever ass'y 1
AUS544 2111115-341 HREBEA TV v rHIT A Spring retainer plate 1
AU545 0252023-136 H L AA—-AFTY) S Spring for feed regulator 1
AUS46A | 2110105-354-A [ Xbh X1 YL AF Y v 7 Dial spring 1
AU547C | 2110305-353-C | EZh F1vr v Dial pin 1
AU548D | 2110905-356-D [Eh F1 ¥ AR 27 Y a— Feed regulator dial shaft 1
AU549 2111705-350 EHDF4 v () S8 Feed regulator dial ass’y 1
AU550B | 2111005-225-B | :X b &k Feed bar shaft 1
AU551 2123525-223 =b Feed dog 1
AUS552D | 2111005-211-D |35 b & Feed bar bell crank 1
AU553 2111105-231 HbEhT » v 70 Feed shaft bushing front 1
AUS5S54F | 2111005-221-F | 3%b & Feed bar 1
AUS555A | 2110905-271-A | /K35 b Eh Feed rock shaft 1
AUS556 2110205-233 EhilhA ANV A b wot— Oil rejecter 2
AU557H | 2111105-310-H | 35 b JAfm28 (& Feed regulator ass’y 1
AUS558C | 0252013-157-C | ¥ &k a o F Connecting rod 1
AUS559A | 2110205-282-A | = » N37 2 i Hinge pin 1
AUS560A [ 2111105-255-A | 75 vz e » N 2 i Feed lifting bell crank ass'y 1
AU561B | 2111116-337-B | X b K7 =1t Felt 1
AU562 2111405-251 ETEb Feed lifting shaft 1
AU563D | 2110915-321-D | 3% b Btk Feed regulator stud 1
AUS64A | 2123505-327-A | XD iR » & Feed regulator cam 1
AU565B | 2111404-230-B | Téh» 5 — (&) Lower shaft collar 1
AUS5S66A | 2111105-345-A | ¥ikEe » Vi Connecting pin 1
AU567 2111605-350 EhF14rvr () <S2,S6> Feed regulator dial ass'y 1
AUI152A | 2111404-327-A | 7 » > a v 53— (82,86 Cushion rubber 1
AU506 2110205-231 KT v v IR Feed shaft bushing (F) 3
SC067 9541226-279 A7 Y a— (82 Screw (3/16) 1
SC086 9820408-467 AZ Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 1
SC108 9013800-008 A7 Y a— Screw (3/16) 1
SC113 9013800-013 A7 Y a— Screw (3/16) 2
SC327 9015600-027 A7 Y a— Screw (15/64) 7
SC374 9501503-276 Xy FRZ Y a— (52,56> Screw (15/64) 1
SC394 9625606-776 A7 Y a— Screw (M6 P=1.0) 1
SC519 9531102-256 A7 Y a— Screw (11/64) 5
SC543 9541227-279 A7V a— (56,58 Screw (3/16) 1
SCs544 9530801-479 A7 Y a— Screw (1/8) 2
SC692 9541207-279 A2 Y a— Screw (3/16) 1
SC903 9581201-456 RAEAL b Screw (3/16) 3
SW139A | 9030100-139-A | 73 » b7 w3+ — Washer 1
SW142 8030100-142 759 bT yr— Washer 1
SR202 9080200-002 Aby 7 VVITE Snap ring E 2
SO007 9060100-007 oOvvzs Rubber packing 1
S0018 9060100-018 oOVvv”s Rubber packing 1
S0019 9060100-019 O vVvrs Rubber packing 1

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. ELEVEIMR Automatic Reverse Feed

scofo -
615 |

From the library of: Superior é%Wing Machine & Supply LLC




6. ELAEVEMR

Automatic Reverse Feed

RHES @ & a
REF NO.| PARTS NO. " # PARTS NAME {ST%
AU601 2123517-630 WGV LA F GRD Back tacking solenoid 1
AU602 0252013-138 [28V% Pin 1
AU603 2123501-371 ATV ST w0 Spring hook 1
AU604 0252017-148 i A Plug Pin 2
AU605 0252033-107 MER 7Y vy (E) Reverse spring 1
AUG606L | 0252023-105-L | di&&kE (8) Connecting arm ass'y 1
AU607 0252013-156 AF R MIEX Thrust stopper 1
AU608B | 2111407-612-B | v v/ 4 F ==& Solenoid base 1
AU609 0252027-125 M2y 7 Nylon clip (3N) 2
AU610 0252217-125 FAwv2Y 7S Nylon clip 1
AUG611A | 0252017-145-A | 75 7 ¥ + » 74P Plug cap 4p 1
AU612 0252027-144 75 74P Plug 4P 1
AU613 2123505-398 ALy FN—RA Switch base 1
AU614 0252015-247 A 9 FRX—R Switch base 1
AU615 0252015-223 HrErvyRTYV VT Push button spring 1
AU616 0252057-114 R a4 Rubber plug 1
AUG617A | 0252165-225-A | A A » FhA & — Switch holder 1
AUG618A | 2123505-385-A | HHA A v F L -1— Push button shaft 1
AU619 2111605-386 I TARFYV T Push button spring 1
AU620C | 2111605-384-C | # = HEx v Push button 1
AU621 0252015-228 A4 v FhrFEF— Switch holder shaft 1
AU622B | 2122808-610-B | = — (&) Cord ass’y 1
AU154 0252037-126 r—na4q Cable tie 2
SC020 9013200-020 AP Y 2— Screw (M2.3 P=0.4) 2
SCo028 9820406-479 AZ Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 4
SC030 9820408-479 AZY a— Screw (4M P=0.7) 6
SC432 9255708-107 AZ Y a— Screw (M5 P=0.8) 2
SC655 9540914-279 A7) a— Screw (9/64) 1
SC954 9721614-776 V7o bEALE Screw (M6 P=1.0) 3
SW226A | 9030100-226-A | 7 » > + — Washer 2
SW329 9140600-108 ATV ITT oy — Spring washer 3
SW330 9030300-015 ATYVVITT vy~ Spring washer 2
SR203 9080200-003 AbyFVVIE Snap ring E 2
SR212 9080200-012 Abry 7YV IZE Snap ring E 2

From the library of: Superior )§ewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. Y10 BEAFR Thread Trimmer

SC611 703

é— SN029

sC 703—&

731 SR 245 -
scria  SWO03
sczse ‘ ég
Lﬂ—spozg 72!2
/ \>a /~ gsc703
; sC288

sw245 732
733 $C286 727

A

$C991<=

SW072

From the library of: Superior $S8wing Machine & Supply LLC



7. #ED0EAR

Thread Trimmer

RHES dh #
REF NO.| PARTS NO. b & PARTS NAME {ST%
AU701A | 2111407-567-A | 7 v > a v 5.3 — Cushion rubber 1
AU702F | 2111407-510-F | )b ¥+ —A (4) Thread trimmer gear A ass’y 1
AU703C | 2111407-530-C | #iEh 2% 2 (D Reversal cam holder ass’y 1
AU704A | 2111407-555-A | %3 iR Thread retaining plate 1
AU705A | 2111427-556-A | >+ 1 7 Knife 1
AU706 2111407-514 HKPBDT — st T Tension release arm pipe 1
AU707B | 2111407-515-B | k¥ 3537 — & Operating arm 1
AUT708A | 2111407-544-A | » 2 8:fhfgH 5 — Lower shaft collar 1
AU709A | 2111407-543-A | » ~ 880z Cam driving arm 1
AU710C | 2111407-520-C | ¥ b #+v—B () Thread trimmer gear B ass’y 1
AU711 2111407-528 AP FY—-B 7Y/ Spring 1
AUTI2A | 2111407-563-A | A F » o3 —7 — & 2 w i} Shaft 1
AU713A | 2111407-562-A | A+ vt —F7 — a3 ®m Collar for stopper arm 1
AU714A | 2111407-561-A | A b y =7 — & Stopper arm 1
AU715 2111407-564 Ab =T —AaHENEL Screw (M6 P=1.0) 1
AUT716A | 2111407-566-A | A 7V v 7 #1 F Spring guide 1
AU717 2111407-565 APy =T —2AFTYVVS Stopper arm spring 1
AU718A | 0252012-344-A | k)bl » o 2 — Thread trimmer shaft bushing 1
AU719A | 2111407-511-A | &80 b & Thread trimmer shaft 1
AU720 2111407-542 r—=nzy .7 Nylon clip 1
AU721 0252017-144 75 74P Plug (4P) 1
AU722 0252047-126 r—7nrs4q Cable tie 1
AU723A | 2111707-501-A [ %&8)0b vy v /4 F (&) Trimmer solenoid ass'y 1
AU724A | 2111407-541-A | Y v/ 4 FR— & Solenoid base 1
AU725 2111407-521 73 9 FlLio Clutch lever 1
AU726 2111407-522 25y FATYV VY Clutch spring 1
AU727A | 2111407-570-A | 2 b » 2 — () Stopper ass'y 1
AU729C | 2111407-552-C |+ v F+ — kA & — Arm for moving 1
AU730B | 2111417-553-B | # + » + + — Moving blade 1
AU731 2111407-554 FryFr—RZY a— Screw (11/64) 2
AU732A | 2111407-557-A | &Y v 7 Connecting link 1
AU733 0252012-156 Aby TV Snap ring ¢ 1
AU154 0252037-126 r—7nz4q Cable tie 1
AUS17A | 2111407-551-A | &ED)b v 31— Thread trimmer lever 1
AU604 0252017-148 - 4 2% Plug pin 2
AU611A | 0252017-145-A | 73 7% + » 74P Plug cap (4P) 1
SC117 9550904-967 A7 Y a— Screw (9/64) 1
SC286A | 9015500-117-A [ £H v + 22 Y o — Pivot screw (11/64) 2
SC288A | 9015500-118-A [ £H v +r 22 Y o — Pivot screw (3/16) 1
SC327 9015600-027 A2 Y a— Screw (15/64) 4
SC330 9015600-029 AZY a— Screw (3/16) 2
SC519 9531102-256 A7 Y a— Screw (11/64) 1
SC611 9540802-102- A7 Y a— Screw (1/8) 1
SC703 9541219-119 A2 Y a— Screw (3/16) 3
SC714 9541507-263 ARZY a— Screw (15/64) 1
SCI931 9581203-947 ANEEL P Screw (3/16) 2
SN024 9440112-119 P Nut 1
SN029 9440082-106 F v b Nut 1
SWO003A | 9030100-003-A | 75 » + 7 w o v — Washer 1
SW072 9030100-072 AT 9Ty — Washer 2
SW174 9030100-174 759 b7 vy — Washer 1
SW229 9030100-229 759 b7 vy — W asher 1
SW245 9030100-245 759 b7 v — Washer 1
SR245 9070200-021 == FAR7YV v Needle bearing 1
S0030 9060100-030 oOvvzy Rubber packing 1
SP029 9040400-029 ATV Iy Pin 1

From the library of: Superiorzéewing Machine & Supply LLC




Accesories

8. HMiEMBEALR

424
425

821

803

From the library of: Superior S%wing Machine & Supply LLC

812

814 813

816




8. MEMBEER Accesories
RUES b % Ll
REF NO.| PARTS NO. e # PARTS NAME QT%
AU801 2111112-190 gt (8D #11 Needle set #11 1
AUB802 0201042-171 < & Nail 2
AUS03A | 0103083-112-A | FS 13— (V) Driver S 1
AUS804A | 0103083-111-A | K3 1 < — (KD Driver L 1
AUS805F | 0201033-122-F | v v+ (V) Wrench 1
AUS806 0201021-111 TRy — & Accessory box 1
AUS807B | 0201052-103-B | 4 1 0il 1
AUS808B | 0201226-130-B | = v b v 22 v F () Thread stand 1
AUS09A | 2111427-556-A | =1 7 Knife 1
AUS810A | 0201553-142-A | <"BE =7 Wrench 1
AUS811B | 2111101-324-B | BE %X x = 4 A Corner rubber A 2
AUS812A | 2111101-325-A | A 2 = & Corner rubber 2
AUS813B | 0201385-174-B | & v B Hinge rubber 2
AUS814A | 0201385-173-A | e v = Hinge 2
AUS815 0201563-180 ARV v+ (H) Wrench ass’y 1
AUSI16E | 0201013-111-E | F 5 1 < —4k Driver LL 1
AUS817B | 0256031-260-B | - v —x — () Separater ass'y 1
AUS818B | 0256031-263-B | - 3L — & — Separater 1
AUS819 2123529-111 {E R E Instruction booklet 1
AUS20A | 0201076-111-A | BH&E» -3 — Machine head cover 1
AUS821D | 2123501-401-D | = b+ #-1— (M) Belt cover ass'y 1
AU822A | 2123511-413-A | =A + A 2=C Belt cover C 1
AUS823B | 2123501-415-B | ="/ + »-3X—B Belt cover B 1
AUS824A | 2123501-414-A | A F H-31—A Belt cover A 1
AUS825A | 0201013-151-A |fliB xR+ A Needle plate screw fastening top tool 1
AUS826 2111103-136 SHIR A R — 4% — Needle plate spacer 1
AUS827 0256011-265 =5 — Ruler 1
AUS828 0256011-266 N—=F—H—-n Ruler pole 1
1AU829 2111105-256 BYVEAR—H— Feed dog spacer 1
AUS830 0256021-265 -3 — Ruler 1
AU424B | 2110114-321-B | AL # v v <S2,S6> AL bobbin 3
AU425A | 2111604-320-A | F v () <S8 Bobbin ass'y 4
SC034 9870408-479 A2 Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 3
SC489 9311720-319 Kk Wood screw 2
SC609 9540801-261 A7 Y a— Screw (1/8) 1
SC618 9540809-279 A2 Y a— Screw (1/8) 2
SC629 9540903-241 AZ Y a— Screw (11/64) 2
SW123 9030100-123 Ty — Washer 1
SW205 9110500-419 Ty — Washer 2
SW316 9030200-016 ATVVID vt — Spring washer 1

From the library of: Superior ésewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. 1HAIMEK (7w bxxaxk)  Gathering Bauipment

OPTION

(A)
LLLLRLLRARANNS JA"

lll(llllllll .

254 .
g Q
NG

.
N | R A
\s sta21
267 s}: 258

SCo17

260

From the library of: Superior §4ewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. 1 EAIRE (Zv FRFLR)

Gathering Equipment
(Foot Peddle Type)

RH#ES & B o
REF NO.| PARTS NO. i % PARTS NAME E)ET%
AU250 0256071-250 1A ir—721 () Cable ass'y 1
AU251 0256041-247 g94i¥Y—-—=vFA Wire end A 1
AU252 0256071-249 A2RARIr—720 Cable 1
AU253A | 0252042-182-A | ¥ —Fr=v ¥ Cable end 1
AU254 0256041-252 =Nk F—A Cable holder A 1
AU255 0256051-246 r—7ni—F Cable guard 1
AU256 0256051-270 » 35— () Collar ass’y 1
AU257 0256051-245 BiER 7Y v Spring 1
AU258 0256071-253 r—nkAH—B Cable holder B 1
AU259 0256051-248 94+ —-=v B Wire end B 1
AU260 0211101-160 vAaA—glE (8 Pitman rod 1
AU261 0211081-141 Btk Treadle edge stopper 1
AU262 0211081-030 Bk G Gathering foot peddle 1
AU263 0211101-127 ooy Treadle support 1
AU264 0211091-191 T v b T-nut 1
AU265 0211091-126 [Z Treadle shaft 1
AU266 0211001-128 BiRH 5 — Treadle collar 2
AU267 0256079-111 AVARVYS2vavT ey Instruction book 1
SC030 9820408-479 A7 Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 1
SC266 9015500-133 Ry PRZ Y 2 — Screw (11/64) 1
SC421 9016500-020 RKFx o Wooden screw 3
SC916 9710612-419 RAEHEA Screw (M6 P=1) 1
SC917 9710720-119 NREFEL T Screw (M8 P=1.25) 1
SC9a18 9710615-119 SNAHRL b Screw (M6 P=1) 2
SW066 9030100-066 SR 4> Washer 1
SwW221 9110600-419 S BB & Washer 2
SW329 9140600-108 A RS Spring washer 2
SN040 9172500-104 F v b Nut (M5 P=0.8) 2

From the library of: Superiorzéewing Machine & Supply LLC




A2 N : Gathering Equipment
10. 1&ABR (YL /1FR) (ElectrogMagnetic Type)

OPTION

SR203 616 277 SC028

scoza% )
614 B

'&’ S LT

SN040 sC266
SN040

F~a

~ao
-~
-~
~
-~

From the library of: Superior §%wing Machine & Supply LLC




10, 1 E2AIEFR (VL /A1FR)

Gathering Equipment
(Electro Magnetic Type)

RHES s & #
REF NO.| PARTS NO. ot % PARTS NAME QTY
AU270 0256041-248 74+¥—=vFB Wire end B 1
AU271 0256041-251 A AT A vt —FE Gathering driving arm 1
AX105B | 0252014-137-B |BEEF R b » 21— Knee lifter stopper 2
AU272A | 0256041-253-A | ¥ —F Ak £ —B Cable holder B 1
AU273 0256041-250 4 ErAIr—71 () Cable ass'y 1
AU274 0256041-246 r—7n#—F Cable guard 1
AU275 0256041-252 r—7nhmnx—A Cable holder A 1
AQ610 0252127-125 FLtavry S Nylon clip 2
AD732 0252037-126 r—7nrz4 Cable tie 5
AX114B | 0252014-141-B | v v/ 4 FEUIH A Solenoid installing bracket A 1
AX111C | 0252014-151-C | v v/ 14 FERfI#L B Solenoid installing bracket B 1
AX112A | 0252024-136-A | R =X —H— Spacer 3
AX121A | 0252014-142-A | Y v/ A4 FHh-i— Solenoid cover 1
AU276 0252087-130 ve—2Y)—viL./4F (&) Rotary solenoid ass'y 1
AX120 0252087-125 FALavz) 7 Nylon clip 1
AU615 0252015-223 R vARSY VS Push button spring 1
AU277A | 0252165-225-A | R4 v FHh A & — Switch holder 1
AU621 0252015-228 AL v FhRAF —H Switch holder shaft 1
AU614 0252015-247 A w FRX—-R Switch base 1
AU278 2123515-379 1 3R 3§58 Plate 1
AU279 2123505-384 HoBEr v Push button 1
AU280A | 2123515-385-A | 1 A R A v F L3 — Push button shaft 1
AU619 2111605-386 e a4 Push button spring 1
AU616 0252057-114 2—F7yva Rubber plug 1
AU281 0252167-123 = 7 vARSf v F Switch 1
AU282A | 0252037-155-A | 75 7% + v 74P Plug cap (4P) 1
AU283 0252127-156 75 74P Plug (4P) 1
AU284A | 0252017-314-A | B}t F14+—+ GH) LED ass’y 1
AU285 0252127-240 e WD Control circuit ass’y 1
AU286 0252127-810 Fr724v=—+F (&) Cord ass'y 1
AU287A | 0252037-910-A [ —nr F=—F (G8) Cord ass’y 1
AU288 0256069-111 AVvARVYS2vavTy2 Instruction book 1
SC978 9711620-119 NEAEL L (1/4) Screw (1/4) 1
SC266 9015500-133 ERy PRAZY a— Pivot screw 2
SC421 9016500-020 Kk Wood screw 4
SC435 9312820-119 2 Wood screw 4
SC495 9311210-319 8 Wood screw 2
SC028 9820406-479 ARZ Y a—~ Screw (M4 P=0.7) 4
SC030 9820408-479 A2 Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 2
SC090 9820512-467 AZYa— Screw (M5 P=0.8) 6
SCi121 9016200-020 A7) a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 3
SC951 9711608-119 REHELEF Q7D Screw (1/4) 4
SCo020 9013200-020 A7 Y a— Screw (M2,3 P=0.4) 2
SC655 9540914-279 AZY a— Screw (9/64) 1
SN043 9172600-119 > v b Nut 2
SN040 9172500-104 R Nut 2
SW030 9030300-015 RTVVILT vt — Spring washer 2
SW226A | 9030100-226-A | 7 » > + — Washer 2
SR203 9080200-003 Ay 7VVYIZE Snap ring E 2

From the library of; Superior ewing Machine & Supply LLC




< Automatic Presser Foot Lifter
11. BB A ETRR (Electro Magnetic Type)

101

sCi21

It ¥

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
| VNP

-
- -
- -
- -
- -
- e

-
——

-

-

-
-

——
-

_—
——
-
-

-
- -
- -

From the library of: Superior $8wing Machine & Supply LLC




11. B8HIRX E(FBIMR

Automatic Presser Foot Lifter
(Electro Magnetic Type)

RHEES gt %
REF NO.| PARTS NO. & ﬁ PARTS NAME {ST%
ANT734A | 0252017-145-A | 73 7% + » 7 (4P) Plug cap (4P) 1
AN742 0252027-148 rIrev Plug pin 1
AX101 2111113-366 = kg y v Knee lifter plunger 1
AX105B | 0252014-137-B | LA b v <2 — Knee lifter stopper 2
AX106B | 0252024-131-B | #x LB Presser bar lifter arm 1
AX108E [ 0252014-104-E | = » ¥ (G&) Rod ass’y 1
AX109 0252024-132 ER Bhid Drive arm 1
AX110G | 0252024-140-G |#x EiFv v 14 F (& Presser lifting solenoid ass’y 1
AX111C | 0252014-151-C | v v/ 1 FEfIH B Solenoid installing bracket B 1
AX112A | 0252024-136-A | A = —H%— Spacer 3
AX113A | 0252077-133-A |z EFv v /4 F Presser lifting solenoid 1
AX114B | 0252014-141-B | v v/ 4 FEfTiR A Solenoid installing bracket A 1
AX115 0252037-144 73 7 (4P) Plug (4P) 1
AX118A | 0252157-130-A | e —2V—v v /14 F () Rotary solenoid ass'y 1
AX120 0252087-125 FAIw2Y o7 Nylon clip 1
AX121A | 0252014-142-A | v v/ £ Fh 31— Solenoid cover 1
SC030 9820408-479 A2 Y a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 1
SC090 9820512-467 AZY a— Screw (M5 P=0.8) 6
SCi121 9016200-020 A7) a— Screw (M4 P=0.7) 3
SC421 9016500-020 AZY a— Wood screw 4
SC530 9531501-107 AZY a— Screw (15/64) 1
SC951 9711608-119 RAEALFQ/4) Screw (1/4) 4
SC978 9711620-119 RAEL L A/4) Screw (1/4) 1
SN043 9172600-119 > v b Nut 2

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC




Matsushita AC Se

BTFTACH—FHE—2%

12.

From the library of: Superior é%:wing Machine & Supply LLC



12. ATFACYH—FKE—2

Matsushita AC Se

RHBS éh i3
REF NO.| PARTS NO. o % PARTS NAME {ST%
AX507 0231021-166 -2 R—-R Motor base 1
AX508 0231141-141 AC¥—#+—2100~115V) AC servo motor (100~115V) 1
AX509 0231151-141 AC ¥ —#H =% — 2 (200~240V) AC servo motor (200~240V) 1
AX510 0231691-140 ACY — H® — 2 (M) (100~115V) | AC servo motor ass’y (100~115V) 1
AX511 0231701-140 ACY —#F = — # (8)(200~240V) | AC servo motor ass'y (200~240V) 1
AX512 0252727-160 #lEEE (@) A15V) Control box ass'y (115V) 1
AX513 0252737-160 #1805 (48) (190/208/220/240V) | Control box ass'y (190/208/220/240V) 1
AX514 0252017-372 HEEREHEHAISV) Power supply with box (115V) 1
AX515 0252027-372 4% B F A5 (190/208/220/240V) | Power supply with box (190/208/220/240V) 1
AX516 0252077-371 #HEHZERE Y€ P CPU main board 1
AX517 0252017-373 27—, 2 (100~115V) Power pack (100~115V) 1
AX518 0252027-373 27—y 2(200~240V) Power pack (200~240V) 1
AX519 0231071-153 _FA Y — () Pedal sensor ass’y 1
AX520 0231031-147 HEUVA-BRLAAx Return spring 1

From the library of: Superioraéewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. #— 8 Gauge parts
NO. Type of stitch Presser foot | Upper feed dog Needle plate Feed dog
For runstitch of suit — <
and overcoat. _F % % %
1 | Attaching sleeves of \
lady and child clothes.
(Shirring feed type) 328 952 953
For small turns or 3 <
sharp curve in \\
2 | hemming or fancy NS
stitches. —_—
(Tractor feed type) 954 955 956 957
Runstitch for cuffs and camsirgrzsa_J 2,
fancy stitches for ezszzdizia) N
3 | collar of shirts and (=T \\
blouses. [mm] .
(Tractor feed type) 961 862
For materials difficult = 15
4 to feed such as suede, éi \% <
or vinyl leather.
(Full length type)
964 965 966
o
-— I @)
For piping of dresses au
5 | or bluses. —] \
]
(Tractor feed type) ©
968, 869 970
=
For small turns of .y | @)
6 shirts, and blouses or -"L R < .
for fancy stitches. \_
(Tractor feed type)
97 972 969 970
Fastener attachment [ \ N
. H |7 ™ SB
7 for dr%ses: Skll‘l.:s, and _ __'E xS
trousers. (right side) X
(Fastener type)
973 974 975 . 976
Fastener attachment = f:\.
8 for dresses, skirts, and ”\ =
trousers.(left side)
(Fastener type)
977 978 979 980
2,
For roll-hemming of \*\ N
9 | dresses and over coats.
(Shirring feed type)
981 982 983 984

From the library of: Superior §éwing Machine & Supply LLC




13. — & Gauge parts
RHES [
REF NO.| PARTS NO. i PARTS NAME {gT%
AU951 2123513-220 B= Presser foot ass’y 1
AU328 2123513-281 XY Upper feed dog 1
AU952C | 2121013-111-C | £t Needle plate 1
AU953B | 2122015-223-B | 2%V & Feed dog 1
AU954 2123543-220 = Presser foot ass'y 1
AU955 2123523-281 kX Upper feed dog 1
AU956C | 2121013-111-C | &tk Needle plate 1
AU957B | 2122015-223-B | 35V & Feed dog 1
AU958 0201565-111 AT 9 FHA b Stitch guide 1
AU959 2123553~220 EES Presser foot ass’y 1
AU960 2123533-281 ExXy Upper feed dog 1
AU961 2123533-111 $tiR Needle plate 1
AU962 2123535-223 XV Feed dog 1
AU963 2123563-220 S Presser foot ass'y 1
AU9%64 2123543-281 Xy Upper feed dog 1
AU965 2123543-111 figid Needle plate 1
AU966 2123545-223 - Feed dog 1
AUS67 2123573-220 = Presser foot ass’y 1
AU968 2123583-281 B3 Upper feed dog 1
AU969C | 2121003-111-C | $tik Needle plate 1
AU970A | 2122005-223-A | x5V & Feed dog 1
AU971 2123533-220 EGES Presser foot ass’y 1
AU972 2123503-281 -3 Upper feed dog 1
AU969C | 2121003-111-C | $t#x Needle plate 1
AU970A | 2122005-223-A | XV & Feed dog 1
AU973 2123583-220 ECES Presser foot ass’y 1
AU974 2123553-281 it Upper feed dog 1
AU975 2123553-111 HE Needle plate 1
AU976 2123555-223 =N Feed dog 1
AU977 2123593-220 # = Presser foot ass’y 1
AU978 2123563-281 iy Upper feed dog 1
AU979 2123563-111 &R Needle plate 1
AU980 2123565-223 EVHE Feed dog 1
AU981 2123603-220 E Presser foot ass’y 1
AU982 2123573-281 Exxy Upper feed dog 1
AU983 2123573-111 &tk Needle plate 1
AU984 2123575-223 AV Feed dog 1

From the library of: Superiorgewing Machine & Supply LLC




14, %EER% NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

LT & = Rb&ES it % = R &%
0103083-111-A 22 AUB04 A 0252017-373 30 AX 517
0103083-112-A 22 AUB03 A 0252022-192-B 4 AU172B
0201013-111-E 22 AUSBI6E 0252023-105-L 18 AU606 L
0201013-151-A 22 AU825 A 0252023-136 16 AU 545
0201021-111 22 AU 806 0252024-131-B 28 AX 106 B
0201033-122-F 22 AUB05F 0252024-132 28 AX 109
0201042-171 22 AU 802 0252024-136-A 26 AX112A
0201052-103-B 22 AUg07B 0252024-136-A 28 AX112A
0201076-111-A .22 AUB820A 0252024-140-G 28 AX 110G
0201226-130-B 22 AUg08 B 0252027-125 18 AU609
0201385-173-A 22 AU814A 0252027-144 18 AU 612
0201385-174-B 22 AUB13B 0252027-148 28 AN 742
0201553-142-A 22 AUBI0A 0252027-372 30 AX 515
0201563-180 22 AUB15 0252027-373 30 AX 518
0201565-111 32 AU 958 0252033-107 18 AU 605
0211001-128 24 AU 266 0252037-126 4 AU 154
0211081-030 24 AU 262 0252037-126 6 AU 154
0211081-141 24 AU 261 0252037-126 18 AU 154
0211091-126 24 AU 265 0252037-126 © 20 AU 154
0211091-191 24 AU 264 0252037-126 26 AD 732
0211101-127 24 AU 263 0252037-144 28 AX 115
0211101-160 24 AU 260 0252037-155-A 26 AU282A
0231021-166 30 AX 507 0252037-910-A 26 AU287A
0231031-147 30 AX 520 0252042-182-A 24 AU 253 A
0231071-153 30 AX519 0252047-114 4 AU 159
0231141-141 30 AX 508 0252047-126 20 AU 722
0231151-141 30 AX 509 0252057-114 18 AU 616
0231691-140 30 AX 510 0252057-114 26 AU 616
0231701-140 30 AX5l11 0252077-125 2 AU 129
0252012-156 20 AU 733 0252077-133-A 28 AX113A
0252012-191-C 4 AU 169C 0252077-371 30 AX 516
0252012-193-C 4 AU11C 0252087-125 26 AX 120
0252012-344-A 20 AUTIBA 0252087-125 28 AX 120
0252013-138 18 AU 602 0252087-130 26 AU 276
0252013-156 18 AU 607 0252127-125 26 AQ 610
0252013-157-C 16 AU 558 C 0252127-156 26 AU 283
0252014-104-E 28 AX108E 0252127-240 26 AU 285
0252014-137-B 26 AX105B 0252127-810 26 AU 286
0252014-137-B 28 AX105B 0252157-130-A 28 AX 118A
0252014-141-B 26 AX114B 0252165-225-A 18 AUB17A
0252014-141-B 28 AX114B 0252165-225-A 26 AU277TA
0252014-142-A 26 AX121A 0252167-123 26 AU 281
0252014-142-A 28 AX121A 0252217-125 18 AU 610
0252014-151-C 26 AX111C 0252297-142 4 AU 156
0252014-151-C 28 AX111C 0252727-160 30 AX 512
0252015-223 18 AU615 0252737-160 30 AX 513
0252015-223 26 AU 615 0256011-265 22 AU 827
0252015-228 18 AU 621 0256011-266 22 AU 828
0252015-228 26 AU621 0256021-265 22 AU 830
0252015-247 18 AU614 0256031-260-B 22 AUB17B
0252015-247 26 AU 614 0256031-263-B 22 AUB18B
0252017-143-A 4 AU157A 0256041-246 26 AU 274
0252017-144 20 AU 721 0256041-247 24 AU 251
0252017-145-A 18 AUb11A 0256041-248 26 AU 270
0252017-145-A 20 AUG1LA 0256041-250 26 AU 273
0252017-145-A 28 AN 734 A 0256041-251 26 AU 271
0252017-148 18 AU 604 0256041-252 24 AU 254
0252017-148 20 AU 604 0256041-252 26 AU 275
0252017-314-A 26 AU284 A 0256041-253-A 26 AU272A
0252017-372 30 AX 514 0256051-245 24 AU 257

From the library of: Superior §§wing Machine & Supply LLC




L % ~= RH &5 At & _— R &S
0256051-246 24 AU 255 2111005-225-B 16 AUS550B
0256051-248 24 AU 259 2111101-300-Q 8 AU311Q
0256051-270 24 AU 256 2111101-311-H 8 AU312H
0256069-111 26 AU 288 2111101-324-B 22 AUBg11B
0256071-249 24 AU 252 2111101-325-A 22 AUBI12A
0256071-250 24 AU 250 2111102-225 6 AU 232
0256071-253 24 AU 258 2111102-301-E 2 AU128E
0256079-111 24 AU 267 2111102-358 4 AU 167
1110301-522 4 AU 175 2111102-398 4 AU 164
1255208-149 6 AU 229 2111103-136 22 AU 826
2110105-354-A 16 AU546 A 2111103-252 8 AU 302
2110114-321-B 12 AU424B 2111103-344 8 AU 320
2110114-321-B 22 AU 424 B 2111103-363-A 8 AU321A
2110202-113-D 6 AU210D 2111103-364 8 AU 319
2110202-114-F 6 AU212F 2111103-366 8 AU 316
2110202-122-B 6 AU207B 2111103-367 8 AU 322
2110202-354-E 4 AU 168E 2111103-414-A 8 AU307A
2110203-340-E 8 AU3ME 2111104-211-F 12 AU415F
2110203-341-C 8 AU315C 2111105-140-C 14 AU502C
2110203-342-E 8 AU317E 2111105-231 16 AU 553
2110204-012-A 12 AU411A 2111105-255-A 16 AU 560 A
2110204-214-A 12 AU416 A 2111105-256 22 AU 829
2110204-243-A 12 AU414A 2111105-282-A 14 AUS507 A
2110205-204-B 16 AU540B 2111105-310-H 16 AUS557H
2110205-231 14 AU 506 2111105-312 10 AU 345
2110205-231 16 AU 506 2111105-314-A 14 AUS508 A
2110205-233 16 AU 556 2111105-318 14 AU 512
2110205-282-A 16 AU559 A 2111105-345-A 16 AU 566 A
2110206-116-C 12 AU 407C 2111106-391-B 6 AU 216 B
2110206-346-A 12 AU409 A 2111112-190 22 AU 801
2110213-303-C 8 AU318C 2111112-356-B 4 AU 166 B
2110216-321 12 AU 410 2111113-274 10 AU 325
2110222-116 6 AU 213 2111113-366 28 AX 101
2110305-160-B 14 AUS501B 2111115-111 14 AU 503
2110305-261-C 16 AU541C 2111115-341 16 AU 544
2110305-353-C 16 AUS547C 2111116-337-B 16 AUS561 B
2110402-193 6 AU 215 2111116-366 12 AU 418
2110601-312-E 8 AU3I3E 2111122-356 4 AU 163
2110602-313-D 2 AU 127D 2111136-110-B 12 AU 406 B
2110604-118-A 6 AU221A 2111401-264 12 AU 419
2110604-140-B 6 AU202B 2111402-111-B 6 AU211B
2110604-152-B 6 AU224B 2111403-120-B 4 AU174B
2110604-301-B 12 AU 426 B 2111404-212-B 12 AU420B
2110606-233-C 12 AU421C 2111404-230-B 16 AU 565 B
2110616-214-B 12 AU422B 2111404-327-A 4 AU152A
2110901-305-A 2 AU1l4A 2111404-327-A 16 AU152A
2110902-316-A 2 AU126 A 2111404-328 4 AU 145
2110903-213 10 AU 326 2111405-251 16 AU 562
2110904-113-F 6 AU203F 2111407-510-F 20 AUT702F
2110904-123-B 6 AU220B 2111407-511-A 20 AUTI9A
2110904-124 6 AU 219 2111407-514 20 AU 706
2110904-127 6 AU 222 2111407-515-B 20 AUT707B
2110904-129 6 AU 217 2111407-520-C 20 AUTI0C
2110904-241-B 12 AU413B 2111407-521 20 AU 725
2110904-315-B 12 AU427B 2111407-522 20 AU 726
2110905-271-A 16 AUS555 A 2111407-528 20 AU T11
2110905-356-D 16 AU548D 2111407-530-C 20 AU703C
2110915-321-D 16 AU563D 2111407-541-A 20 AUT24 A
2111005-211-D 16 AUS552D 2111407-542 20 AU 720
2111005-221-F 16 AUS554 F 2111407-543-A 20 AU709A

From the library of: Superior §ewing Machine & Supply LLC




14, RBRRR

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

i % = REFES At % = REES
2111407-544-A 20 AU708 A 2111704-310-B 12 AU423B
2111407-551-A 14 AUS17A 2111704-575-A 4 AU153A
2111407-551-A 20 AUS517A 2111705-350 16 AU 549
2111407-552-C 20 AU729C 2111706-149-A 12 AU402A
2111407-554 20 AU 731 2111707-501-A 20 AUT23A
2111407-555-A 20 AU704 A 2111707-641 6 AU 228
2111407-557-A 20 AU732A 2111707-642-A 6 AU230A
2111407-561-A 20 AUTH4 A 2111707-643 6 AU 227
2111407-562-A 20 AUT713A 2111707-650-B 6 AU226 B
2111407-563-A 20 AUT712A 2111711-276 2 AU 138
2111407-564 20 AUT15 2111744-576-A 4 AU155 A
2111407-565 20 AU 717 2111751-277 2 AU 131
2111407-566-A 20 AUT716 A 2111761-272 2 AU 134
2111407-567-A 20 AU701A 2111761-277 2 AU 130
2111407-570-A 20 AUTTA 2111771-276 2 AU 136
2111407-612-B 18 AU608 B 2111781-276 2 AU 137
2111417-553-B 20 AUT730B 2112004-260 6 AU 201
2111427-556-A 20 AUT705A 2112451-153-A 4 AU170A
2111427-556-A 22 AUB09 A 2120704-231-A 14 AUS514 A
2111601-152-B 4 AU 160 B 2121002-116 6 AU 214
2111601-153-A 4 AU146 A 2121003-111-C 32 AUg69C
2111601-229-A 2 AU119A 2121003-111-C 32 AU969C
2111601-241-C 2 AU120C 2121003-386 10 AU 348
2111601-251-A 8 AU 308 A 2121013-111-C 32 AU92C
2111601-254-A 2 AU112A 2121013-111-C 32 AU 956 C
2111601-264-A 2 AU115A 2121602-315-B 2 AU125B
2111601-267 4 AU 158 2121602-518-E 10 AU343E
2111601-418-A 2 AU143A 2121603-256 8 AU 306
2111602-115 6 AU 209 2121603-355-B 8 AU309B
2111602-245-F 2 AUILIOF 2121603-412 8 AU 305
2111602-311-A 2 AU117A 2121605-433-A 14 AUS11A
2111602-319-A 2 AU118A 2122005-223-A 32 AU9T0A
2111602-350 4 AU 165 2122005-223-A 32 AU9T0A
2111602-360-C 2 AU116C 2122015-223-B 32 AU93B
2111602-403-G 2 AU104G 2122015-223-B 32 AU97B
2111602-424-A 2 AU105A 2122403-410 8 AU 304
2111602-427-A 2 AU106 A 2122404-220-B 6 AU204B
2111602-428 2 AU 108 2122405-560 10 AU 352
2111602-429 2 AU 109 2122405-565 10 AU 354
2111602-432-C 2 AU102C 2122406-144-A 12 AU 408 A
2111604-320-A 12 AU425 A 2122501-264-A 2 AU113A
2111604-320-A 22 AU425A 2122503-351-B 8 AU310B
2111604-570-B 4 AU149B 2122808-610-B 18 AU622B
2111604-571-A 4 AU17A 2123501-264-A 10 AU355A
2111604-573-B 4 AU 150 B 2123501-371 18 AU 603
2111604-574 4 AU 148 2123501-401-D 22 AU821D
2111604-579-A 4 AU151A 2123501-414-A 22 AU824 A
2111605-350 16 AU 567 2123501-415-B 22 AUS823B
2111605-384-C 18 AU620C 2123501-435 2 AU 122
2111605-386 18 AU 619 2123502-131-A 6 AU205A
2111605-386 26 AU619 2123502-184 10 AU 356
2111701-272 2 AU135 2123503-205-B 10 AU323B
2111701-277 2 AU132 2123503-211-A 10 AU331A
2111701-278 2 AU133 2123503-226 10 AU 327
2111702-021-A 6 AU208A 2123503-228-A 10 AU328A
2111702-423 2 AU 107 2123503-262-B 10 AU333B
2111702-442 2 AU 142 2123503-267 10 AU 332
2111702-443 2 AU 101 2123503-268 10 AU 330
2111702-444 2 AU111 2123503-271 10 AU 324
2111704-151-A 6 AU225A 2123503-281 32 AU 972

From the library of: Superior §%wing Machine & Supply LLC




o & = RE&ES At & = R &S
2123503-282-A 10 AU3IA 2123511-432-A 2 AU121A
2123503-284 10 AU 339 2123513-220 32 AU 951
2123503-386 10 AU 334 2123513-253 8 AU 301
2123503-387-A 10 AU335A 2123513-258-A 8 AU303A
2123504-111 6 AU 223 2123513-281 10 AU 340
2123504-125 6 AU 218 2123513-281 32 AU 328
2123504-213 12 AU 417 2123515-379 26 AU 278
2123504-242 12 AU 412 2123515-385-A 26 AU280A
2123505-210-A 10 AU337A 2123515-530 14 AU 536
2123505-232-B 2 AU123B 2123515-535 14 AU519
2123505-283-A 10 AU338A 2123517-630 18 AU 601
2123505-308-A 16 AU543A 2123523-111 4 AU 173
2123505-326 14 AU515 2123523-220 10 AU 336
2123505-327-A 16 AU564 A 2123523-281 32 AU 955
2123505-334-D 14 AUS524D 2123525-223 16 AU 551
2123505-335 16 AUs542 2123525-535 14 AU521
2123505-338-A 14 AUS518A 2123529-111 22 AU 819
2123505-344-B 14 AU533B 2123533-111 32 AU 961
2123505-348-B 14 AUS528 B 2123533-220 32 AU9T1
2123505-350 14 .. AU 526 2123533281 32 AU 960
2123505-352 14 AU 525 2123535-223 32 AU 962
2123505-357-A 14 AUS523 A 2123543-111 32 AU 965
2123505-358 14 AUS527 2123543-220 32 AU 954
2123505-384 26 AU279 2123543-281 32 AU 964
2123505-385-A 18 AUGI8 A 2123545-223 32 AU 966
2123505-396-B 10 AU350B 2123553-111 32 AU 975
2123505-398 18 AU 613 2123553-220 32 AU 959
2123505-411-A 14 AU505 A 2123553-281 32 AU 974
2123505-412 14 AU 504 2123555-223 32 AU 976
2123505-431 14 AU 510 2123563-111 32 AU 979
2123505-462-A 10 AU342A 2123563-220 32 AU 963

* 2123505-465 14 AU 509 2123563-281 32 AU 978
2123505-468-B 10 AU346B 2123565-223 32 AU 980
2123505-470-B 14 AU539B 2123573-111 32 AU 983
2123505-472-A 14 AU516 A 2123573-220 32 AU 967
2123505-477-A 14 AU530 A 2123573-281 32 AU 982
2123505-490-B 10 AU349B 2123575-223 32 AU 984
2123505-493-A 10 AU351A 2123579-411 2 AU 141
2123505-495-A 10 AU353A 2123583-220 32 AU 973
2123505-496-A 10 AU329A 2123583-281 32 AU 968
2123505-502 10 AU 34 2123589-411 2 AU 140
2123505-510-B 14 AU532B 2123593-220 32 AU 977
2123505-512-A 14 AUS38A 2123599-411 2 AU 139
2123505-513-B 14 AU534 B 2123603-220 32 AU 981
2123505-515-A 14 AUS529A 2140104-418 14 AU513
2123505-518-A 14 AUS535 A 2210101-151-A 4 AU162A
2123505-520-F 14 AUS531 F 2210101-152-A 4 AU161A
2123505-528-B 14 AU537B 2210102-215-B 6 AU206 B
2123505-529-B 14 AU520B 9013200-004-A 10 SC004 A
2123505-536-A 14 AUS522A 9013200-020 18 SC 020
2123505-565 10 AU 347 9013200-020 26 SC 020
2123506-147-A 12 AU401 A 9013300-014 12 SC 565
2123506-312 6 AU231 9013400-021-B 4 SC711 B
2123506-335 12 AU 404 9013400-026 6 SC 776
2123506-354 6 AU 233 9013400-027-B 2 SC001 B
2123506-424 12 AU 405 9013400-027-B 14 SC001B
2123506-428 12 AU 403 9013600-005-A 4 SCo11A
2123511-211 2 AU 103 9013800-008 16 SC 108
2123511-231-B 2 AU124B 9013800-013 16 SC113
2123511-413-A 22 AUB822A 9015500-021-A 10 SC209A

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC




A % = REES Al = RE&FS
9015500-081-A 8 SC237A 9030300-015 18 SW 330
9015500-085-A 10 SC240A 9030300-015 26 SW 030
9015500-117-A 8 SC286 A 9040400-029 20 SP 029
9015500-117-A 14 SC286 A 9050100-060 10 SP 167
9015500-117-A 20 SC 286 A 9060160-001 14 SO 001
9015500-118-A 20 SC288 A 9060100-007 16 SO 007
9015500-133 14 SC 266 9060100-011 8 S0 011
9015500-133 24 SC 266 9060100-018 16 SO 018
9015500-133 26 SC 266 9060100-019 16 SO 019
9015600-004 6 SC 304 9060100-021 6 SO 021
9015600-016 14 SC 316 9060100-029 4 S0 029
9015600-018 4 SC 318 9060100-030 20 S0 030
90156060-026 8 SC 326 9060100-034 10 SO 034
9015600-027 12 SC327 9060100-038 14 S0 038
9015600-027 16 SC 327 9060200-010 8 S0 110
9015600-027 20 SC 327 9060200-013 6 SO 113
9015600-028 14 SC 329 9070200-020 10 SR 244
9015600-029 20 SC 330 9070200-021 20 SR 245
9015600-030-B 6 SC018B 9070400-008 10 SB 052
9015600-031 12 SC 131 9080100-024 4 SR 124
9015600-034 12 SC 312 9080100-030 4 SR 036
$016200-010 4 SC 040 9080200-002 2 SR 202
9016200-020 6 SC121 9080200-002 8 SR 202
9016200-020 26 SC121 9080200-002 16 SR 202
9016200-020 28 SC121 9080200-003 8 SR 203
9016200-027 6 SC 124 9080200-003 18 SR 203
9016200-039 6 SC123 9080200-003 26 SR 203
9016200-042 2 SC 129 9080200-007 14 SR 207
9016200-045 2 SC 130 9080200-012 10 SR 212
9016200-076 2 SC139 9080200-012 18 SR 212
9016400-023 8 SC 732 9080200-013 10 SR 213
9016500-020 24 SC 421 9080200-016 8 SR 216
9016500-020 26 SC 421 9110500-419 22 SW 205
9016500-020 28 SC 421 9110600-419 24 SW 221
9016600-001 2 SC 446 9120300-418 8 SW 219
9016700-029-A 2 SC019A 9120300-418 12 SW 219
9018500-030-A 8 SC 260 A 9140600-108 18 SW 329
9024000-002-A 8 SC932 A 9140600-108 24 SW 329
9026900-006 14 SC 336 9172200-119 2 SN 042
9026900-030-A 4 SC926 A 9172200-119 6 SN 042
9027200-012 8 SN 055 9172500-104 8 SN 040
$030100-003-A 20 SW 003 A 9172500~-104 24 SN 040
$030100-006-A 6 SW 006 A 9172500-104 26 SN 040
9030100-017 10 SW 017 9172600-119 14 SN 043
9030100-066 24 SW 066 9172600-119 26 SN 043
9030100-072 8 SW 072 9172600-119 28 SN 043
9030100-072 20 SW 072 9183300-107 2 SN 067
9030100-105 8 SW 105 9255306-419 6 SC 415
9030100-123 22 SW 123 9255708-107 18 SC 432
9030100-139-A 16 SW139A 9311210-319 26 SC 495
9030100-142 16 SW 142 9311720-319 22 SC 489
9030100-174 20 SW 174 9312820-119 26 SC 435
$030100-226-A 18 SW 226 A 9410125-107 8 SN 041
9030100-226-A 26 SW226 A 9420201-119 4 SN 013
9030100-229 14 SW 229 9440082-106 20 SN 029
9030100-229 20 SW 229 9440112-119 20 SN 024
9030100-245 20 SW 245 9501208-256 8 SC 367
9030200-016 4 SW 316 9501503-276 16 SC 374
9030200-016 22 SW 316 9501508-276 4 SC 380
9030300-007-B 14 SW 307 B 9501602-276 6 SC 384

From the library of: Superior §%wing Machine & Supply LLC




ia ~-Y | RHES i ~-y | RHES
9501602-276 12 SC 384 9721614-776 18 SC 954
9501602-276 14 SC 384 9820406-467 6 SC 085
9501603-256 12 SC 385 9820406-467 12 SC 085
9501604-256 6 SC 387 9820406-479 18 SC 028
9530801-479 4 SC 554 9820406-479 26 SC o028
9530801-479 16 SC 544 9820408-467 2 SC 086
9531102-219 10 SC517 9820408-467 16 SC 086
9531102-256 14 SC519 9820408-479 18 SC 030
9531102-256 16 SC519 9820408-479 24 SC 030
9531102-256 20 SC519 9820408-479 26 SC 030
9531104-267 10 SC 522 9820408-479 28 SC 030
9531104-267 12 SC 522 9820412-479 2 SC 031
9531501-107 28 SC 530 9820512-467 26 SC 090
9531507-276 6 SC 536 9820512-467 28 SC 090
9540801-261 22 SC 609 9820616-467 4 SC 198
9540802-102 20 SCeé11 9870408-479 2 SC 034
9540809-279 22 SC618 9870408-479 14 SC 034
9540816-279 4 SC 735 9870408-479 22 SC 034
9540816-279 6 SC 735
9540903-241 22 SC 629
9540914-279 18 SC 655
9540914-279 26 SC 655
9541111-207 14 SC 678
9541201-256 12 SC 682
9541207-279 16 SC 692
9541219-119 20 SC 703
9541226-279 16 SC 067
9541227-279 16 SC 543
9541507-263 14 SC 714
9541507-263 20 SC 714
9541604-256 6 SC 716
9550904-967 20 SC117
9580902-118 8 SC 902
9581201-456 14 SC 903
9581201-456 16 SC 903
9581203-947 14 SC931
9581203-947 20 SC 931
9592002-159 8 SC914
9625404-776 2 SC 390
9625404-776 8 SC 390
9625408-776 10 SC 400
9625505-776 10 SC 391
9625505-776 14 SC 391
9625506-776 2 SC 392
9625606-776 6 SC 3%
9625606-776 8 SC 394
9625606-776 10 SC 394
9625606-776 12 SC 394
9625606-776 14 SC 394
9625606-776 16 SC 394
9710612-419 24 SC 916
9710615-119 24 5C918
9710720-119 24 SC917
9711608-119 26 SC 951
9711608-119 28 SC 951
9711620-119 26 SC978
9711620-119 28 SC978
9721412-776 10 SC 984
9721512-776 2 SCon
9721512-776 4 SCon

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC




At A
R
. ,Wﬂx

i






